The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain a Social Security Number.

12/29/2006 09:47 AM OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: MARQUIS TITLE & ESCROW

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

В Page: 1 0f Fee: BK-1206

PG-10726 RPTT:

0.00

16.00



Assessor Parcel No(s): 1320-35-001-022

RECORDATION **REQUESTED BY:**

WHEN RECORDED MAIL

TO:

Business Bank of Nevada c/o Carson City **Branch** 1811 E. College **Parkway** Carson City, NV 89706-7940

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Clifford J. Morin 3860 G.S. Richards Blvd. Carson City, NV

89703

264S5 TO

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REQUEST FOR NOTICE Nevada Revised Section 107.090

In accordance with Nevada Revised Section 107.090, request is hereby made that a copy be sent to Business Bank of Nevada of any Notice of Default or Notice of Sale under Deed of Trust recorded as:

Document No: 608734

Recorded on: 03-30-2004

Book:

0304

Page:

14437

REQUEST FOR NOTICE (Continued)

Official Records: Douglas County, State of Nevada, and describing land therein as:

Legal Description: A portion of the North 1/2 of Section 35, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 7C-1, as set forth on that certain Parcel Map for the Peterson Family Trust, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 30, 1993, in Book 693, Page 7077, as Document No. 311337.

EXCEPT all minerals, oil, gas and other hydrocarbons now or at any time hereafter situate therein and thereunder and which may be produced therefrom together with the free and unlimited right to mine, drill, bore, operate and remove said minerals from beneath the surface of said land at any level below the surface of said land, as granted to Stock Petroleum Co., Inc., in Deed recorded March 13, 1980, in Book 380, Page 1315, as Document No. 42677, of Official Records. By Deed recorded November 22, 1983, in Book 1183, Page 2293, as Document No. 91381 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, all surface rights were quitclaimed.

Address:

Loan No: 1828985

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1576 East Valley Road, Gardnerville, NV 89410. The Real Property tax identification number

is 1320-35-001-022.

Trustor:

Clifford J. Morin

Beneficiary:

World Savings Bank, FSB, a Federal Savings Bank, its Successors and/or

Assignees

Trustee:

Mail Notices to:

Business Bank of Nevada Credit Department 6085 W. Twain Ave. Las

Vegas, NV 89103-1228

who is a person with an interest in the subject real property as evidenced by a deed of trust being recorded concurrently with this document.

Dated: December 28, 2006

LENDER:

BUSINESS BANK OF NEVADA

Susan C. Potter, Vice President

0691786 Page: 2 Of 3

PG- 10727 2/29/2006

Page 2

| Loan No: 1828985 | REQUEST FOR NOTICE (Continued) | Page 3 |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| | LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| STATE OF NEVADA |) SS | _ \ \ |
| COUNTY OF Dougles | | |
| This instrument was acknowledge | | 06 by |
| ON NEVANA | as designated agent of 💫 | winest Bont |
| SHERRI L. BLANCHA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVAD APPT. No. 00-64611-3 MY APPT. EXPIRES AUG 16 | (Signature | of notarial officer) |
| | Notary Public in and for | State of NEVADA |
| (Seal, if any) | | |

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.32.10 003 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2006. All Rights Reserved. - NV. MCFILPLIGGIL.FC TR-2275 PR 52

0691786 Page: 3 Of 3 12/29/2006